## RST INFORMATION REPORT

st in	formation of a countrable cume reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
	DOWN DO (S) DO BELLATORE YEAR 2001 + FIR No. 941/4 Date 2001
2.	(i) Act ELECTRICITY Sections (ii) Act Sections
	Y Sections Other Acts & Sections
3.	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{C}} \cap \mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{C}}$
	(2C) 177) 37/0 have 28/11/1 t
	(a) Information Received Date 25/11/17
	G.D. No
4.	Type of information: Written / Orat WRITTEN
<b>5</b> .	(-) Direction and Distances from PS
5.	DOWARCEC OF CRICADPANIER BIR UEVILLEMENTE
	(a) Address DRMES. F.C. PREMISES DE ANCHAL NO - 10  (b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint / Information:
	(a) Name SRI AJIT KUMAR KUNDU
	(a) Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality
	(d) Nationality  (e) Address A.E. & S.M., BELLATORE CCC, W.B.S.E.D.C.L.
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars.
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)  PO - BRINDABANPUR, PS - BELIATORE.
8.	Passess for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
	Reasons for delay in reporting by complainty means and a second s
9.	Particulars of approprias stolen / involved : (attach separate sheet, if required): 1> ONE NO 100 WAFT
٥.	LAMP WITH HOLDER 1 22 SINGLE COKE TIME CONTENTS
	HOOKING DEVICE 38 FT. APPA., 3> ONE NO D.O.L.
	STARTER
10	× ×
10.	이 보다 하는 사람들이 되었다. 이 집에 가장 이 없는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는데
11.	
12.	THE COMPLAINANT WHICH IS TREATED AS AT N
	ATTACHED HEREWITH.
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as  ELECTRICITY ACT- 2003. 8 AMENDMENT ACT - 2007.
	ELECTRICITY AS IT ALL S
	], S! BIDYUT KR. PAUL
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed AST PRANAB ADHIKARY
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.

Agit Kurnar Kund,
Signature Thumb Impression of
the Complainant / Informant

Rank: DIC BELIATORE PS, BANKURA

Number if any: PANKURA PS, BANKURA

Nict PANKURA (W 8)

Bridget Paul,
25/11/15P
Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with

Name: SI BIDYUT PAUL

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



Office of the Station Manager: Beliatore Customer Care Center Durgapur-Bankura Rd., Beliatore, Dist-Bankura

To, The Officer-In-Charge, Beliatore Police Station, Beliatore, Bankura

Sub:: F.I.R against unauthorized use of electricity by Sri Swapan Kr Bir(user), S/o Lt Kalipada Bir Vill-Amthia, P.O- Brindabanpur, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity by bypassing the energy meter of WBSEDCL for the purpose of Domestic use.

Dear Sir,

I Sri, Ajit Kumar Kundu, S/O Sri Sudhir Chandra Kundu, A.E & Station Manager of Beliatore Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being empowered by Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 as amended upto date do hereby lodge complaint against Sri Swapan Kr Bir (user), S/o Lt Kalipada Bir Vill-Amthia, P.O- Brindabanpur, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity dishonestly for his domestic purpose which is an offence under Section 135(1)(a)&(b) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto-date.

On getting information today 25.11.2017 at about 11:20 AM, I along with 1) Sri Subhadeep Roy, S.A.E(E) 2) Aloke Nath Karmakar, Hg Sr L.M 3) Abdul Kashem ,L.M 4) Abdul Rahaman Mondal HG TSH 4) Satyapada Roy, Hg TSH 5) Sumanta Danguria, TSH all of them of Beliatore CCC and Sri Biswanath Barui, Sr SAE(E), Sri Sudhir Kr Murmu, Jr Managaer (HR&A) of Bankura (D) Division inspected the domestic Primises of Sri Swapan Kr Bir, S/O- Lt Kalipada Bir, Vill-Amthia, P.O- Brindabanpur, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura. During inspection it was detected that Sri Swapan Kr Bir (user), S/o Lt Kalipada Bir, Vill- Amthia, P.O-Brindabanpur, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura committed theft of Electricity dishonestly by bypassing the energy meter of existing permanent connection bearing consumer ID 232068905 by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL for his Domestic use as a result the energy consumption was not recorded in the energy meter of WBSEDCL. Observed load 1.546 kw (1 no pump, I no fridge, 1 no 100w lamp, 5 nos CFL, 4 nos fan, & 1 no tv)

Inspection report was prepared at spot with the signature of accused Sri Swapan Kr Bir(user). I directed the technical staff to remove the hooking cable from LTOH line and also disconnect the existing permanent service line bearing consumer ID 232068905.

I seized some portion hooking cable, one nos 100 watt lamp, starter of pump and prepare seizure list with the signature of Sri Swapan Kr Bir (Accused) at spot. we left the spot on at 11:50 AM.

It is well proved that the accused Sri Swapan Kr Bir(user), S/O- Lt Kalipada Bir is liable for prosecution as committed theft of electricity by bypassing the Energy meter of his permanent service connection under Section 135 (1)(a)&(b) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

You are hereby requested to take this complain and treat this letter as F.I.R.

Enclo:-1) Inspection Report
(in original)
2) Seizure List
(in original)
3) Seized articles in
labeled condition.

Yours faithfully,

(Ajit Kumar Kundu) 25/11/17

A.E & Station Manager

Beliatore Customer Care Center

**WBSEDCL** 

Received on 25/11/17 at 14.15 kms and search Beliatone PS case NO- 94/17 at25/11/17 U/S-135(1)(a) 8(b) of Electricity
Act-2003 & Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007.